

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 2968

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

04 December 2015

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to ICT contracts.

For each of the types of server ICT contracts above can you please send me the following data types:

1. *Contract Title:*
Servers - HP 5y 4h 24x7 HW Support
VMWare - HP 5y 24X7 VMware vSph ENT 1P NM Lic
Sup
SAN - 3PAR 3PAR
2. *Contract Type: Please input one the type of contract from above e.g. Hardware Maintenance, Virtualisation Licensing, Virtualisation Maintenance/Support, Storage Area Network Maintenance*
Hardware Contract HP server environment
Hardware Contract HP 3PAR SAN
Virtualisation Maintenance/Support HP VMWare vSphere
3. *Existing/Current Supplier:*
CSA Waverley
4. *Hardware Brand: Please state the hardware or software brand related to the contract with supplier e.g. Hardware Maintenance could be Dell, IBM etc*
HP & HP 3PAR
5. *Operating System / Software(Platform): (Windows, Linux, Unix, VMWare etc.) the brand name relating to the contract.*
Windows 2008 r2
VMware vSphere version 5.0

6. *Annual Average Spend: (For the whole duration of the contract, if the total value sent is per annum please state this in the response)*
£0.00 included in purchase price

7. *Contract Duration: (Please can you also include notes if the contract includes any contract extension periods.)*

HP Server - the contract is for 5 Years

HP 3PAR SAN - the contract is for 5 Years

HP VMware - the contract is for 5 Years

8. *Contract Expiry Date:*

HP Server - the contract expiry date 19/03/2017

HP 3PAR SAN - the contract expiry date 30/04/2017

HP VMware - the contract expiry date 19/03/2017

9. *Contract Review Date: (An approximate date of when the organisation is planning to review this particular contract.)*

HP Server - the contract review date January 2017

HP 3PAR SAN - the contract review date January 2017

HP VMware - the contract review date January 2017

10. *Brief Contract Description: I require a brief description of the service provided under this contract.*

HP Server - This is 5 year, 4 hour response, 24hour x 7 day response full Hardware Support

HP 3PAR SAN - This is 5 year, 4 hour response, 24hour x 7 day response full Hardware Support

HP VMware - This is a 5 year 24X7

11. *Internal Contact: (The person from within the organisation that is responsible for reviewing and renewing this particular contract. Please include there full name, job title, direct contact number and direct email address.)*

Mr Gerd Knight

Enterprise Architect

Mobile: 07525 805540

GKNIGHT1@NHS.NET